that local authority approvals have been obtained, if required. The installation will require periodic
maintenance and repair which should be undertaken by a suitably qualified contractor.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £1,115,000 (One Million One
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand pounds sterling).

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct
relationship to current Market Value.

The property is located immediately adjacent to a water course. The valuation assumes buildings
insurance can be obtained under normal terms and this should be confirmed.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition my opinion of Market Value for the Outright Ownership interest with
vacant possession on 21/11/2025 is £230,000 (two hundred and thirty thousand pounds
sterling).

Market Comments: there is underlying demand and sales activity.

Report author: Kyle Mutch

Company: Harvey Donaldson & Gibson Chartered
Surveyors

Address: Standard Buildings 94 Hope Street Glasgow
G2 6PH

Electronically Signed By: